Gattung / Assetklasse

Aktien / Aktienfonds
Aktien / Aktienfonds
Aktien / Aktienfonds
Aktien / Aktienfonds

Aktien / Aktienfonds
Aktien/Aktienfonds

Derivate / Strukturierte Produkte
Derivate / Strukturierte Produkte
Derivate / Strukturierte Produkte
Derivate / Strukturierte Produkte
Derivate / Strukturierte Produkte
Derivate / Strukturierte Produkte

Geldmarktfonds
Geldmarktfonds
Geldmarktfonds
Geldmarktfonds

Immobilienfonds
Immobilienfonds
Immobilienfonds
Immobilienfonds

Mischfonds
Mischfonds
Mischfonds
Mischfonds

Geldmarktfonds

Immobilienfonds

Mischfonds

Renten / Rentenfonds
Renten / Rentenfonds
Renten / Rentenfonds
Renten / Rentenfonds
Renten / Rentenfonds
Renten / Rentenfonds

Sonstige
Sonstige
Sonstige
Sonstige

Strategiefonds
Strategiefonds
Strategiefonds
Strategiefonds

Sonstige

Strategiefonds

Depotbank
V-Bank
comdirect
DAB
ebase

Gesamt

V-Bank

comdirect

DAB

ebase
Gesamt

V-Bank
comdirect
DAB
ebase
Gesamt
Geldmarktfonds

V-Bank
comdirect
DAB
ebase
Gesamt
Immobilienfonds

V-Bank
comdirect
DAB
ebase
Gesamt
Mischfonds

V-Bank

comdirect

DAB

ebase
Gesamt

V-Bank
comdirect
DAB
ebase
Gesamt
Sonstige

V-Bank
comdirect
DAB
ebase
Gesamt
Strategiefonds

Anteil am

Assetklassen-

Gesamtvolumen

44,23

32,95

0,08

4,32

8,17

9,83

0,41

0,02

Anteil am

beauftragten Volumen
pro depotfithrendem

Kreditinstitut
47,65
38,06
23,56
66,38

33,49
40,06
0,37
0,01

0,00
0,25
0,00
0,35

2,07
6,50
23,89
0,00

5,52
5,03
52,13
28,01

10,69
9,95
0,00
4,65

0,56
0,15
0,05
0,05

0,02
0,00
0,00
0,54

Anteil am

Assetklassenvolumen

70,10
23,92
2,60
3,38
100,00

66,15
33,79
0,06
0,00
100,00

0,26
89,66
0,00
10,08
100,00

31,15
41,86
26,99
0,00
100,00

44,01
17,11
31,15
7,73
100,00

70,79
28,14
0,00
1,07
100,00

89,12
10,01
0,56
0,30
100,00

47,44
0,00
0,00

52,56

100,00

Stand: 31.12.2022



